

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2109

Page 1, line 2, replace the second "section" with "sections 39-06-18,"

Page 1, line 3, remove "paragraph 31 of subdivision a of subsection 3 of section 39-06.1-10,"

Page 1, line 6, remove "notice of"

Page 1, line 7, remove "points for speeding violations,"

Page 2, after line 31, insert:

**"SECTION 5. AMENDMENT.** Section 39-06-18 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

**39-06-18. Duplicate certificates.** In the event that a permit or license issued under ~~the provisions of~~ this chapter is lost, mutilated, or destroyed, or contains erroneous information due to a change in name, address, or for any other reason, the person to whom the same was issued may obtain a duplicate, or substitute ~~thereof~~, upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the commissioner that ~~such~~ the permit or license has been lost, mutilated, or destroyed, or is erroneous, and upon payment of ~~an eight dollar~~ a fee. The fee is eight dollars for a duplicate or substitute permit or license for a license or permit that was lost, mutilated, or destroyed, or is being replaced for any other reason, except the fee is three dollars for a duplicate or substitute permit or license for a license or permit that contains erroneous information due to a change in name or address."

Page 3, remove lines 19 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 5

Page 5, line 12, replace "action" with "rating"

Renumber accordingly